
--

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 25, 1976 

The President 

of tbe Senate 

Sir: 

I ask the Congress to consider amenc.lments to the 
1·equest for appropriations transmitt.?d in t.he budget 
for the fiscal year 1977 in the amount of $23,430,000 
for the Department of the Inte:.r:lor. 

The details of theE-e propoc:.;al.s a.re set forth in 
the enclosed letter from the Dir:ect.or of t.he Office 
of Hanagement and Budget. I cm:.cur with his coiTJnents 
and observations. 

Respectfully yours, 

Digitized from Box 28 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



Estimate No 
94th Congr._.:; 2nd Session 

·*, \ EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20503 

, June 25, 1976 

The President 

The White House 

Sir: 

I have the honor to submit for your consideration 
amendments to the requests for appropriations trans­
mitted in the budget for the fiscal year 1977, involving 
an increase of $23,430,000 for the Department of the 
Interior. The details of these requests are contained 
in the enclosure to this letter. 

I have carefully reviewed these requests and I am 
satisfied that they are necessary at this time. I recom­
mend, therefore, that these proposals be transmitted to 
the Congress. 

Lynn 
Director 

, 



• 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Budget 1977 
appendix request 
page Heading pending 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

490 Departmental operations 12,695,000 

1977 
proposed 
amendment 

1,730,000 

1977 
revised 
request 

14,425,000 

This proposed amendment will provide funds for the Office of Minerals Policy Research 
and Development to conduct the study required pursuant to Section l05(b) (1) of the Naval 
Petroleum Reserves Production Act of 1976. The study will encompass economic, geologic, 
petroleum, pipeline, market, environmental and public policy considerations. 

( 

( 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Budget 1977 
appendix request 
~ge Heading pending 

Previous 
amendments 
H.Doc.#94-445 
S.Doc.#94-2l3 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

462 Surveys, investigations 
and research $284,308,000 $11,850,000 

1977 
proposed 
amendinent 

$1,700,000 

1977 
revised 
request 

$297,858,000 

This proposed ainendment will provide funds for the preparation of an environmental 
impact statement to accompany proposed legislation which must be developed pursuant to Section 
105 (b) (l) of the Naval Petroleum Reserves Production Act of 1976 (P.L. 94-258, signed April 5, 
1976}. 

485 Administration of 

) 

Territories 

(Delete the period 
at the end of the 
paragraph under this 
heading and insert 
in lieu thereof; 
Provided further, 
That in addition 
to theamounts 
proVId.ed above, 
there is appropriated 

OFFICE OF TERRITORIAL AFFAIRS 

21,862,000 2,184,000 20,000,000 44,046,000 

• 



Budget 1977 
appendix request 
~age Heading pending 

for emergency grants 
to the Government of 
GUa~$20,000,000,--
which amount shall be 
available immediatelY 
upon enactment of this 
~and shall remarn:-­
available until expended, 
to assist in providin~ 
the-necessary governmental 
services jeopardized, and 
~airing publi_s_ facilities 
d~~aaed, as a result of 
Typhoon Pamela; Provided 
further, That such 
emergency :J:E~nts shall 
be made in accordance 
with suc~stipulations 
as the-sGcretary of the 
Interior may deem appro­
priate.) 

Previous 
amend.rne"".ts 
H.Doc.#94-445 
S.Doc.#94-213 

1977 
proposed 
amendment 

2 

1977 
revised 
request 

This proposed amendment will provide funds to replace losses of tax and other revenues 

)
and to pay for certain emergency expenditures incurred by the Government of Guam as direct 
results of Typhoon Pamela which struck the island on May 22, 1976. 

~... ,.,. -~---...__. ,.....,. ........ - .. -.~- .... ~~· ·----·~· ~.--~---

.. 




